ORDINANCE #8 OF 2020

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEWPORT, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPROVING THE BUDGET AND SETTING THE TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2021

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF NEWPORT TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

THAT THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR 2021, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,244,676 IS HEREBY APPROVED AND SUBMITTED, AND

THE REFUSE BUDGET FOR 2021, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$321,970 IS HEREBY APPROVED AS SUBMITTED; AND

THE RECYCLING BUDGET FOR 2021, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$66,000 IS HEREBY APPROVED AS SUBMITTED; AND

THE LIQUID FUELS BUDGETFOR 2021, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$137,951 IS HEREBY APPROVED AS SUBMITTED; AND

THAT TAXES ARE, AND THE SAME IS HEREBY LEVIED ON ALL REAL PROPERTY, OCCUPATION, REALTY TRANSFERS, AND PERCAPITA WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEWPORT, SUBJECT TO TAXATION FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2020, AS FOLLOWS:

TAX RATE FOR GENERAL PURPOSES, THE SUM OF	3.75 MILLS
TAX RATE FOR FIRE PROTECTION, THE SUM OF	.15 MILLS
EMERGENCY AND MUNICIPAL TAX	\$52.00
EARNED INCOME TAX, RESIDENT (PERCENT)	.5000
REALY TRANSFER TAX (PERCENT)	.5000
PER CAPITA	\$5.00

That any ordinance, or part of ordinance, conflicting with this ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this ordinance.

Adopted the 7th day of December, 2020 AD

Joseph Hillan	Paul Czapracki
Secretary	President
	Board of Commissioners